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May 14, 2013

Mr. Mike Bratcher

Oil Conservation Division
811 S. First St.

Artesia, NM 88210

RE: Torpedo BOW State Com #1H
30-015-37495
Section 11, T25S-R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Bratcher,

Yates Petroleum Corporation would like to submit the enclosed documents for closure of the above
captioned well. These documents are being submitted in response to the C-141 Initial report
submitted 3/4/13.

The impacted area was caused by a loose hammer union on a flow line near the well head which
filled the cellar with fluid and the overspray impacted the southside of the caliche pad and the pasture
to the south of the location. A vacuum truck was dispatched to recover the standing fluid and a
backhoe was used to scrape the location and haul the impacted material to an NMOCD approved
disposal site. The impacted area was treated with Microblaze to remediate the impaction. The
attached documents include analytical sample results and a drawing of the impacted area along with
approximate sample points and results summary table. The area was sampled at the surface and at 1
foot.

If there are no objections, Yates Petroleum Corporation will submit a C-141 Final for closure of the
site. Please feel free to contact me with any questions (575) 748-4350.

Thank You,

G Cleere

Lupe Carrasco
Environmental Regulatory Agent
Yates Petroleum Corporation

KATHY H. POGRTER DENNIS G. KINSEY
SECRETARY TREASURER



Torpedo “BOW” State Com #1H

Analytical Report- ;
H300672/H301026 { Sample Date Depth BTEX |GROJDRO} TOTAL | Chiorides:
Pasture Surface 3192013 Surface ND ND | 41.8 418
Pasture - 1 31912013 1 ND ND | ND ND
$1 - Surface 42612013 Surbce ND ND | 147 147 14
S1-1 412612013 1 ND ND | ND ND 160
§3 - Surfice 412612013 Surface ND ND | NO ND 64
§3-1 412612013 . 1' ND ND | 10.2 10.2 288

S1

Al results are ppm.Chlorides for documentation.
Released: 17 B/O; Recovered: 15 B/0. Release Date: 2/27113

Site Ranking isn (20). Depthto Ground Water <100' (<50, per Trend Map).

Pad

Pasture

Pasture




Torpedo "BOW" State Com #1H

Analytical Report-
H300672/H301026 | Sample Date Depth BTEX | GRO|[DRO| TOTAL | Chlorides |
Pasture Surface 3/19/2013 Surface ND ND | 41.8 41.8
Pasture - 1' 3/19/2013 1 ND ND ND ND
S1 - Surface 4/26/2013 Surface ND ND | 147 147 144
St-1 4/26/2013 1' ND ND ND ND 160
S3 - Surface 4/26/2013 Surface ND ND ND ND 64
S3-1 4/26/2013 1' ND ND | 10.2 10.2 288

Site Ranking isn (20). Depth to Ground Water <100’ (<50', per Trend Map).
All results are ppm.Chlorides for documentation.
Released: 17 B/O; Recovered: 15 B/O. Release Date: 2/27/13



FTQCARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

May 08, 2013

LUPE CARRASCO

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
105 S 4th Street

Artesia, NM 88210

RE: TORPEDO "BOW" ST. COM #1H

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 03/20/13 10:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab_accred certif.html,

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

EFES NP

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 5




Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
LUPE CARRASCO

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Received: 03/20/2013 Sampling Date: 03/19/2013

Reported: 05/08/2013 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TORPEDO "BOW" ST. COM #1H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact

Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson

Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: PASTURE-SURFACE (H300672-02)
BTEX 80218 ma/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 03/27/2013 ND 1.81 90.3 2.00 239
Toluene* 0.104 0.050 03/27/2013 ND 1.79 89.7 2.00 24.1
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 03/27/2013 ND 1.83 91.7 2.00 24.6
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 03/27/2013 ND 5.31 88.5 6.00 24.4
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 03/27/2013 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 104 % 89.4-126
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 03/22/2013 ND 211 106 200 9.03
DRO >C10-C28 41.8 10.0 03/22/2013 ND 202 101 200 9.86
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 81.3% 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 101 % 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Uabilty and Damages.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affillates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services heseunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

Cardinal's liabilty and chent's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by ciient for analyses.
In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequential damages,

*=Accredited Analyte

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

%/ZE-K;A‘?_/

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Al claims, including those for negligence and

| Page2of5




'_ = b © rat ories PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
LUPE CARRASCO

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Received: 03/20/2013 Sampling Date: 03/19/2013
Reported: 05/08/2013 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TORPEDO "BOW" ST. COM #1H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: PASTURE-1' (H300672-03)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 03/26/2013 ND 1.81 90.3 2.00 23.9
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 03/26/2013 ND 1.79 89.7 2.00 24.1
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 03/26/2013 ND 1.83 91.7 2.00 24.6
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 03/26/2013 ND 531 88.5 6.00 24.4
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 03/26/2013 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 103 % 89.4-126
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 03/22/2013 ND 211 106 200 9.03
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 03/22/2013 ND 202 101 200 9.86
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 81.0% 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 102 % 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses, Al daims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and recefved by Cardinal within thity (30) days after compietion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequential damages,
induding, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardindl, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

44.3/23_;&:“,_,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page3of5 |




l_ a b O rat or I e> PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

*x Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
Rk Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Uabilty and Damages. Cardinal's Giabilty and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dlient for analyses, All claims, Including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal wrhin thity (30) days afer completion of the applicable service, In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business intemruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or refated to the performance of the sarvices hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
dlaim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full wath written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Pagedof5 |




ARDINAL LABORATORIES

." 101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476

Project Manager: Ldpe Carrasco

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

|

Project Name:

" Compz (505) 393-232€ Yates Petroleum Corporation

Page50f5 |-

Company Address: 105 Soith 4th Street

Projec; #

City/State/Zip: Artesia, NM_ 88210 .-

Project Loc:

PO #; 103-163

Telephone No: ~ 575-748-4350

Sampler Signature:
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CARDINAL

l_ =1 b o rato nes PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

May 06, 2013

LUPE CARRASCO

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
105 S 4th Street

Artesia, NM 88210

RE: TORPEDO #1H

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 05/01/13 10:00.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qga/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 7




CARDINAL
l_ a b = rat ories PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
LUPE CARRASCO

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Received: 05/01/2013 Sampling Date: 04/26/2013
Reported: 05/06/2013 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TORPEDO #1H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 103-163 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: S1 - SURFACE (H301026-01)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 05/03/2013 ND 1.75 87.7 2.00 15.9
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 05/03/2013 ND 1.65 82.6 2.00 14.7
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 05/03/2013 ND 1.73 86.5 2.00 16.9
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 05/03/2013 ND 5.15 85.8 6.00 17.6
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 05/03/2013 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 104 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 144 16.0 05/03/2013 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 05/03/2013 ND 206 103 200 0.102
DRO >C10-C28 147 10.0 05/03/2013 ND 192 95.9 200 3.26
Surrogate: [-Chlorooctane 108 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: [-Chlorooctadecane 1% 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages. Cardinal's lkabilty and client’s exclusive remedy for any dclaim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days aRer completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by client, its subsidiaries, affiiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
claim is based upon any of the abave stated reasons or otherwise, Resuits relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page2of7




CARDINAL
L— = b O rat ories PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
LUPE CARRASCO

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Received: ' 05/01/2013 Sampling Date: 04/26/2013
Reported: 05/06/2013 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TORPEDO #1H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 103-163 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: S1 - 1' (H301026-02)

BTEX 8021B mag/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 05/03/2013 ND 1.75 87.7 2.00 15.9
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 05/03/2013 ND 1.65 82.6 2.00 14.7
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 05/03/2013 ND 1.73 86.5 2.00 16.9
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 05/03/2013 ND 5.15 85.8 6.00 17.6
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 05/03/2013 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 105 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 160 16.0 05/03/2013 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 05/04/2013 ND 206 103 200 0.102
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 05/04/2013 ND 192 95.9 200 3.26
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 112 % 65.2-140
Surrogate.: 1-Chlorooctadecane 116 % 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’'s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether basad in contract or tort, shall be [imited to the amount paid by client for analyses, All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writng and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service, In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, afffiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page3of7




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
LUPE CARRASCO

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635
Received: 05/01/2013 Sampling Date: 04/26/2013
Reported: 05/06/2013 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: TORPEDO #1H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 103-163 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: S3 - SURFACE (H301026-03)
BTEX 8021B myg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 05/03/2013 ND 1.75 87.7 2.00 15.9
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 05/03/2013 ND 1.65 82.6 2.00 14.7
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 05/03/2013 ND 1.73 86.5 2.00 16.9
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 05/03/2013 ND 5.15 85.8 6.00 17.6
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 05/03/2013 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 104 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mag/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 64.0 16.0 05/03/2013 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 05/04/2013 ND 206 103 200 0.102
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 05/04/2013 ND 192 95.9 200 3.26
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 918 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 93.1% 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unfess made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service,

*=Accredited Analyte

Cardinal's liabilty and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tor, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental ar consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refate only to the sampies identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinat Laboratories,

%/Zg-ﬁ;m&/

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Pagedof7




CARDINAL
L a b o rat ories PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Yates Energy Petroleum Corp
LUPE CARRASCO

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Received: 05/01/2013 Sampling Date: 04/26/2013
Reported: 05/06/2013 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: TORPEDO #1H Sampling Condition: Coo! & Intact
Project Number: 103-163 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: $3 - 1' (H301026-04)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 05/03/2013 ‘ ND 1.75 87.7 2,00 15.9
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 05/03/2013 ND 1.65 82.6 2.00 14.7
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 05/03/2013 ND 1.73 86.5 2.00 16.9
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 05/03/2013 ND 5.15 85.8 6.00 17.6
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 05/03/2013 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 103% 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 288 16.0 05/03/2013 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 05/04/2013 ND 206 103 200 0.102
DRO >C10-C28 10.2 10.0 05/04/2013 ND 192 95.9 200 3.26
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 98.2% 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 105 % 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages, Cardinal's liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any dlaim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. Al daims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30} days afer completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without kimitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumred by client, its subsidiaries, affiiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the abave stated reasons or otherwise, Results refate only to the samples identified abave. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

4@@/2\5_%:“-_.@./

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page50f7




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference ’
** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Ak Insufficient time to reach temperature. '

- Chloride by SM4500CH-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE: Liabilty and Damages. Cardinal's Hability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All dclaims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days aRer completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affilistes or successors arising ouwt of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

é%/Z}-M_./

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page6of7 |




: CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD AND ANALYSIS REQUEST
ARDINAL LABORATORIES . i : . :

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM.88240 ' (505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476. -

Project Name

Project Manager:  Lupe Carrasco o ‘ y

[ Page70f7 |

Comp: (505) 393-232€ Yates Petroleum Corporation . ] i Project #:

" Project Loc

- Company Address: 105 Soith 4th Street -

City/State/Zip: Artesia, NM 88210 : : PO #: 103-163
. i ‘
Telephone No:  575-748-4350 g  FaxNe: " . ReportFormat: [XIStandard  [_JTRRP  [_INPDES
Sampler Signature; 7 1 QM.,M e-mail: lcarrasco@yatespetroleum.com
- Analyze For:
TCLP _g.
¢ , . . TOTAL R
Preservation & # of Containers Matrix J2| » 2 «
2|8 £ 3 <
z 5 =] — =
% 5 § =Xl ‘E @ é 3
b 3 28 |T XS O bt @
3 g 3§ 2|3 g12] |3 S 3
& B '8 £ =|: 2 &f® LS o 8 s
21| £ 2 E SER B MBS g ele
2| 8 £ £ 318 gl 2 Els2l=i212(2] |g]e g 13
£ |Q 3 3 2 b 11 E si2 xiSlgigle = |5 Ao <l
El2l 2 |22 =19l 051E & TNl 218 5 81212 |21 2|8
, 5|5 2 £ sIZ1a1S (a8 G |F|51E]E & £lzlz(2|El2|2|5 2|85 21%] |8]5
FIELD CODE el s o = gpelejs|z|=l=1=|2[018 & ¢|E(EIS{S|S|S(sldmlRlz]6]0 =4 B
| -|s1-Surface - o 1 4/26/2013 - -.' B N ,
2 |s1-1 4/26/2013 1 X X X
3 |s3-Surface o 4/26/2013 : i X X x
Y |sa-r - » 412612013 ! < . . X
!
—
Special Instructions:
Relinguished by:

‘Relinquished by:

Relinquished by:




